
Appendix D

Department
Total 

Department %
Output 

%
Completed 

Audits
Resources 18.24% 16.01% 12
Commercial 18.11% 10.75% 7
Legal & Corporate Compliance 2.01% 1.38% 1
Governance & Partnerships 5.41% 2.77% 1
Social Services 8.55% 8.24% 5
Regeneration & Community Services 15.47% 13.14% 13
Education 12.33% 9.18% 9
General 19.87% 3.84% 3
Total 100.00% 65.31% 51

12

7

1
1

5

13

9

3

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%

Resources Commercial Legal & Corporate
Compliance

Governance &
Partnerships

Social Services Regeneration &
Community Services

Education General

AUDIT PLAN %

Total Dept %

Output %


